TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Huntington National Bank		112/16/2010	National Banking Association: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Computer Software Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	17999 Foltz Parkway	
City:	Strongsville	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44149	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1994581	PAPERS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (440)788-5199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 440.788.4893

Email: abby.moskovitz@hyland.com

Correspondent Name: Abby Moskovitz

Address Line 1: 28500 Clemens Rd.

Address Line 4: Westlake, OHIO 44145

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abby Moskovitz
Signature:	/Abby Moskovitz/
Date:	12/17/2010

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0615 OP \$40,00 19945

source=Signed Huntington Release#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0616

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS by that agreement dated April 17, 2001, originally recorded in the Trademark Assignment database of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") on June 1, 2001 at Reel/Frame 2311/0212 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), Computer Systems Company, Inc., 17999 Foltz Pkwy., Strongsville, Ohio 44149 ("CSC") granted to The Huntington National Bank, 917 Euclid Ave. St., Cleveland, Ohio 44145 ("Huntington") a security interest in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,994,581 for the trademark PAPERS, filed on December 19, 2004, and registered on August 20, 1996 (the "581 Registration").

WHEREAS, on September 7, 2010, the Unites States Bankruptcy Court for the Northern District of Ohio, Eastern Division, Case No. 09-20802, authorized the sale of the 581 Registration, among other assets, free of all liens, claims, and encumbrances, from CSC to Hyland Software, Inc.

WHEREAS, Huntington wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the Trademark Assignment Database of the PTO for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the 581 Registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Huntington hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges the security interest in the 581 Registration granted in the Trademark Security Agreement and does hereby authorize and direct the Trademark Security Agreement to be discharged of record.

Dated: 12/16/10

Michael A. Belvill The Huntington National Bank

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0617**

RECORDED: 12/17/2010